Regulations and Protections
EBV and EHV series
CADE –
Cylinder and Accumulator Division Europe
Made in Europe - serving all markets and industries
Parker CADE France
Colombes
Parker CADE Italy

Regulations and Protections
Multi-approval
codification examples
Regulations by Country
PARKER
Country Regulation or
Multi-approval Code¹ General Information
Algeria ARH 74
Hydrocarbon Regulatory Authority
Based on CE or ASME Approval
ARH dossier must be established
and approved by  the competent
authorities
Argentina CE 90 PED 2014/68/EU
Fluid Group 1 (and/or 2)
Australia AS1210 83
91
CE + AS 1210
ASME VIII Div.1 App.22 + AS 1210
Austria CE 90 PED 2014/68/EU
Fluid Group 1 (and/or 2)
Bahamas CE OR ASME
VIII Div 1
90
94
48
51
CE : PED 2014/68/EU
CE + ASME VIII Div.1 App.22, only
applicable for forged shells
ASME VIII Div.1 App.22, only appli-
cable for forged shells
ASME VIII Div.1, more dedicated to
welded shells
Barbados CE 90 PED 2014/68/EU
Fluid Group 1 (and/or 2)
Belarus
CUTR 032/2013
+ technical
passport
71
CUTR 032/2013 regulation appli-
cable for Custom Union countries
Russia, Kazakhstan, Belorussia –
See PARKER
Belgium CE 90 PED 2014/68/EU
Fluid Group 1 (and/or 2)
Bermuda CE OR ASME
VIII Div 1
90
94
48
51
CE : PED 2014/68/EU
CE + ASME VIII Div.1 App.22, only
applicable for forged shells
ASME VIII Div.1 App.22, only appli-
cable for forged shells
ASME VIII Div.1, more dedicated to
welded shells
Bolivia CE 90 PED 2014/68/EU
Fluid Group 1 (and/or 2)
Brazil
CE+NR13
CE+AS-
ME+NR13
AA
AB
Brazilian Regulation, based on CE
or ASME approval, Technical dos-
sier must be established, special
marking and nameplate acc.to
NR13 regulation